
. . _ _ . . _ , _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ ..,, . _ -

__

PDAi
--

* - ...<m . . . .

j AWARD CONTRACT j' '('$ '),!Q S,7 ?,Mn'| *. h .. . . .
' ' '

9 g

- . . . , , . . . , , , . . . . - . . - m ~ . , v.m -m..-N.-~m.~m.
.

NRC-MO-190 November 3,1989 ! RS-IRM-90 190 i

)' %zaT49 ;v. ve Nisto c r ,,,,a 4

ccet ,

'~
.n...-,..

coot c _.- . . .

U.S. Nuclear Reaulatory Co'nmission i

Division of Contracts and Property i

Management i
Washington, DC 20555

~ .a m v u m n .s coni n c w u n...., r,.a. a.,. ,, n a...., w n a . , e u t w w. ,
. . ,

Government Technology Services, Inc. | p ,a 3 ,cis 7 % ,m umo,
4100 Lafayette Center Drive T' oismst sou onovoi v wstNi

-

Chantilly, VA 22021
i

'

|
Net 30

io 5,. suit avoicEs '"*
g e conw. unw.. orhe,= Se- Section
a ,4r seine,wn . ? 3 T H E I g,3

t :.t niTv ccDE ADDRETS SWJ.'.'N IN
' .'. :r - u - . - . .. - w e s t w ,u a r..a u' "

coct - - ._

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
See Secti:n F.4 ; Division of Accounting & Finance Gov /Com Section

LW T 20EEE..oe e n ;sw or .t u r.ws m ao stN cowe e, %.ashincts,m -No mnorue t mN ont am covo
~ "

' B&R No.: 010-20-07-260- FIN No.: D1356-0
i
. APPN No.: 31X0200.010 OBLIGATED: 5100.000.00. s c :::.: . a s c :ne i

c s*EV NO 15B SLFPLiES SEE VICES thC OUANiih IbD w *=E .NiTFalCE' 'if 4MOUNf
i

TheU.$.NuclearRegulatoryCommishionherebyacceptsGovernmentTechnology
services, 'nc.'s bid datec October'9, 1989 in response to IFB No. RS41RM-90-190,
entitled " Microcomputer Software."' !

'
,

'i

9101100202 091103 ,

PDR C ONT R
NRC-33-90-190 PDR

'' ~

150. TOTAL AMOUNT OF CONTR ACT WiS 381,613,AO

10. T ABLE OF CONTENTS
i!C DESCRWTION TAGE S* in iSEC i 'i!;: : TON 'P AGI $.

I A R T i ~ T Hk $CHE Cat 3 A R T is - f *%? A AC T *.L AL$t$
-

X a SCt : * 'N CC';t e ACT r ? * V l i iCONTraCTCLA Si!*
.

X ; SL n. ! := sE pwCE S AND a ati! C:5TS 2 pan t m - us? ** noCuvts's. t WIDit5 AND OTHE R A TT ACH

SE!;r c' ". SPECE "/OP K ST a*WE u XJ I LIST IK a!TACWVEN- 5-

-

: it ,. a : a 250 vAnciw aant > . - a tent stN'a oss ANo inst auction $

i INS E:- - , aNo ACCE*T ANCE g ' c s pa g g g ,1 A+ p,3 ;; *;FIC AT t T.S AND -
X * $ DE U - E 3 !! #PEAFnAVANCi -3 : OTH E 2 i' ATE'/i\ ** 'i : ~ 8 E 5 D AS

A " ! CC'.* * 3* -WiNISTS A TION a'a 4 L - INS ? H :CNDS - " NS" -'"OWS

I -' ', P E C - :" * mart nEOui AWE' 'S
_

\t E v a . . a 'n'> c Ac" ? r t : * p a .'! AD D-

CONIUCTING OFFICER WIll COMPL ErE ITEM U CR 18 AS APPLICABLE
-

. .,

.' X. CONT A a C ? ; a 3 NEGOT I AT c0 AG A t tt.*ENT #Contesetor ,. r ; a. AWARC controttne n est erguerr6f in .atn ihn document 3 * m, *s

C refnes to usuant nffver , s'ief on Soutitatica Numete - - - - - -;atera in stret inu cotea'ent enti refu*n
m du t"e leftittilet 9tisoing the 400.*:O''t of (nances **30e Dv f ou er..tn acottsont r)v a*ances

In eno ceuver 30 atemn 0- 09''9'ellDat teettt the t*e
. 7 * !' S tl Dr 8 4' 9 91 i t ' .r "

. 90 4D.ov.t A,hO.no ont .D at ift w J 'O t,o t t 0 t t h,,irn ' . :.m n.v.e . 4. * t,'e.t 10 o n,0 al t.o,,the e,t tm,l htt e,d,a pa ve ar.3
On : 400 20010

. - , .O. f . O t n t ' * s t.e = 5 f.n ' *n
ir ? *

n . 4 soet n. ,,,t..tt m t - . Con t. .. - ,m C et x , M.C m. t.on t!. t
itnM at t in4H De S.E 8 0 ; enc Goveenes ey the 't D**ng 00cv"4ntt: I4!*mt Pitt of the tonon<a130tu+ents s . *e G o ein'aent's soootation anc s * .
M4 0 toht'att, ;t ** t 45 < tit 4 tion. 't any, art 0 f t) swCn O f ew+uPSint tn 00te tt o"13't0f tle / '98 460 (D) "' l e tee'O rti'"J C' .etaer CW"4ttwas 00(ument vt aettt<.

S*t C i t 14 t it e t .U * l 4*3 l$,9Citst et 40 r t en d't 4 '* 4tf'40 o r D. ary,
*T 9htt her tin- 4 f fernmf e ts err utfrd Mf erin i

/,, ..et o~a a a S N o ~ . n no, ,, n ,, ommet 0, ra u.c r.w . m
,dA)f\LT6f2 WT M*"k J' '.'#"" M, E 'sit >mserM of OomoDm/ 'D.4

.

(fte) ' a v QF t/a? a-C ic 4 .)c d .it b4heO 2 0 Lt. w N i t OE!A* OF Autois- g 0C. C, i t 5 s t a t.O -

J
. . . . . |f f BY -0 }M esignate's of preton authorued to ovn, J ' #3igneMi 2I COWI ofl[ VI/8(FF8 I

v
40 06 101 STANDARD FORM 26 tetv. Oati

NSN 75 40,,01 150.m 6, 9.*, .e a ni r agi_te.ogo pv GSA , jm o r o.ru r eu r e



I.,

.

1. Section B.2 entitled " Microcomputer Software" is hereby completed as
follows:

B.2 MICROCOMPUTER SOFTWARE

The contractor shall provide the brand name software to the NRC as
specified below:

Estimated Unit
Supplias Quantity Unit Price Amount

1. IBM 005 Version 3.3 - 500 EA $ 79.87 $39,935.00
latest 3.X version

2. IBM 005 Version 4.0 - 150 EA $ 94.56 $14,184.00
latest 4.X version

3. COMPAQ 005 3.3 - 150 EA $ 74.55 $11,182.50
latest 3.X version

4 Lotus 1-2-3 Release 2 200 EA $315.85 $63,170.00

5. Lotus 1-2-3 Release 3 100 EA $319.85 $31,985.00

6. Ashton-Tate dBase III 100 EA $359.87 $35,987.00
Plus

7. Harvard Graphics 50 EA $264.44 $13,222.00

8. Wordperfect LAN Work 400 EA $ 69.25 $27,700.00
Station

9. Wordperfect - latest 400 EA $214.18 $85,672.00
version

10. IBM 01splayWrite 4 100 EA $242.39 $24,239.00

11. IBM 3270 Entry Level .100 EA $204.74 $20,474.00
Emulation Program

12. Microstuf Crosstalk XVI 100 EA $ 84.78 $ 8,478.00

13. Microstuf C.ossTalk 50 EA $107.69 $ 5.384.50
Mark IV

TOTAL $381,613.00

NOTE: This is an all or none, firm fixed price requirements type
contract.

(End of Clause) <

l

|

~, - _ _ , -,



__
,

l
*

*

! '

!
! 2. Section B.3 entitled " Consideration and Obligation--Delivery Orders" is j

| hereby completed as follows:
I

, B.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--DELIVERY ORDERS
! (JUNE 1988)
1

a. The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the'

i products / services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this.
contract is $381,613.00. The Contracting Officer may unilaterally,

increase this amount as necessary for__ completion of orders placed
: with the Contractor during the contract period-provided such orders.

are within any maximum ordering limitation. prescribed under this
contract.,

b. The amount presently obligated with respect:to this contract is '

$100,000.00. The Contracting Officer or other individual-

specifically authorized under this contract may issue orders for' *

! work up to the amount presently obligated. This obligated amount
may be untiaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting
Officer by written modification to this contract. The obligated .,

amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified
in paragraph a above. _ When and if the amount (s) paid and payable to
the Contractor hereunder'shall equal the obligated amount, the
Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the.

work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the'

amount obligated with respect to this contract. Any work undertaken
by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amosnt specified above
is done so at the Contractor's sole risk.

3. Section F.2 entitled " Duration _of Contract Period"'is hereby revised to
read as follows:

F. 2 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD

The contract shall commence on November 3,.1989 and shall expire
on November 2, 1990. Any orders issued during this period shall be
completed within the time specified in the order, unless otherwise!

| specified herein. (See 52.216-18 - Ordering.)

| (End of Clause) '

:

! 4 Revise Section F.4 entitled " Place 'of Delivery" as follows:
I

! The _ contractor shall deliver the item specified on the individual
delivery orders and in the quantities specified to the _following
location:

V.S.-Nuclear Regulatory' Commission
i. Attn: Clarice N. Long:.

_ _

7920 Norfolk Avenue, Room p-622C
; Bethesda, MD- 20814

INTERNAL DELIVERY IS REQUIRED
.

j (End of. Clause).

: s

1-

-.-, ,m.,,,--. , , . , _ , - _ _ _ . - . , - , . _ . . _ -, , . _ - , , . . _ _ , , . - ~...-._.-,-e - . . - - ~ ~ . _ .-



.

- . ,. . _ ~ -. .. .. - .- - _.~. = - . c_:w.x_;-:,;..... a. = ,

|. :-

1

i i

4

i
; 5. Paragraph a. of Section G 1 entitled " Project Of ficer Authority" is

hereby completed as follows:
,

a. The Contracting Officer's authorized representative hereinafter
referred to as the Project Officer for this contract is:

Name: Clarice N. Long-

Address: Office Automation and Network Development Branch
; Division of Computer and Telecommunications Services

Office of Information Resources Management '

! Washington, DC 20555
Telephone No.: 301/492-8314

Alternate Project Officers are as follows:,

1. Name: John E. Burton
Address: Office Automation and Network Development Branch

; Division of Computer & Telecommunications Services
Office of Information Resources Management j-

Washington, DC 20555,
~

Telephone No.: 301/492-4836

? 2. Name: Dawn L Oliver
Address: Office Automation and Network Development Branch !

Division of Computer & Telecommunications Services
Office of Information Resources Management

,

Washington, DC 20555 j
Telephone No.: 301/492-8219

6. Section G.2 entitled " Remittance Address" is hereby completed as !

follows:
,

G.2 REMITTANCE ADDRESS (MAR 1987)4

! If item 150, of the Standard Form 33 has been checked. enter the
remittance address below.

Name: Government Technology Services,-Inc.
''

Address: P.O. Box 4839
Boston, MA. 02212 - 4839

;

(End of Clause)

7. Section G.3 is hereby added as follows:
,

G.3 PAYMENT

Invoices will be paid in accordance with Attachment No.-1
|_ entitled " Billing Instructions for Fixed Priced Contracts" as revised..
i 8/89.
.

.(End of Clause) .

i '

1

;

o

..w.. .



.- .. .. . ..-. .- . - _,. - -

. . - _ _ _ . u . . =. .: .- - . . -y

-| . -

i

1 :
.

I
8. Attachment No I entitled " Billing Instructions" under Section J is i

! hereby deleted in its entirety. Substitute in lieu thereof the
following:

Attachment No I ng ructions for Fixed Price Contracts

.

M

P

|

|
|

. .

1

- -- - - - , - . - .. .-. -, . . . , - . . , _ . .- -


